

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda Health and Environment Committee

Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Crystal Williams (2nd AL)

Monday, May 24, 2021

9:50 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION transferring \$250,000.00 within the 2021 Health Fund and

authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with ArtsKC for the development of an arts strategic plan for Jackson County, at

a cost to the County not to exceed \$250,000.00.

Attachments: 20681bu.pdf

20681 Jackson-County-Arts-Proposal-Final.pdf

20681 Jackson County Arts Infrastructure Asset Mapping Draft.pdf

20681 JACO Arts Infrastructure Plan Outline.pdf

No objection to the consideration of Resolution #20682 - not on printed agenda.